01/08/2018 504718232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4764954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERTUGRUL BERKCAN	06/01/2004
CHRISTOPHER JAMES KAPUSTA	06/01/2004
GLENN SCOTT CLAYDON	05/28/2004
ANIS ZRIBI	06/01/2004
LAURA JEAN MEYER	05/28/2004
WEI-CHENG TIAN	05/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11506988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)840-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032293897

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133818-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/sgm57678/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0483 504718232

Total Attachments: 7 source=133818-6 US Assignment#page1.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page2.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page3.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page4.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page5.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page6.tif source=133818-6 US Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0484

DOCKET NO.: 133818- 6

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

ERTUGRUL BERKCAN	of	CLIFTON PARK, NEW YORK
CHRISTOPHER JAMES KAPUSTA	of	DUANESBURG, NEW YORK
GLENN SCOTT CLAYDON	of	WYNANTSKILL, NEW YORK
ANIS ZRIBI	of	REXFORD, NEW YORK
LAURA JEAN MEYER	of	SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK
WEI-CHENG TIAN	of	CLIFTON PARK, NEW YORK

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

MEMS BASED CURRENT SENSOR USING MAGNETIC-TO-MECHANICAL CONVERSION AND REFERENCE COMPONENTS

executed concurrently herewith,		
18AUG2006	11/506988	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignees, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignees, I/we will communicate to said Assignees or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENIORI	
Signature: ERTUGRUL BERKCAN	Date: 6/1/2004
Witnessed by: Land Curry Signature	Date: 6/1/2004
Emad Andavawis Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6/2/2014
Printed Name of Witness	
[Date]	ERTUGRUL BERKCAN
State of:	
County of:	hafam ma manadiba asaa si
This day of, 20 above-named	before me personally came the to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment	
executed the same of his/her own free will for the p	
SEAL	
	Notary Public

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: CHRISTOPHER JAMES KAPUSTA	Date: 6/1/64
Witnessed by: All Signature	Date:
DONALD L. LESTER Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Part J. Gillespie Printed Name of Witness	Date:
[Date]	CHRISTOPHER JAMES KAPUSTA
State of:) SS: County of:)	
•	20 before me personally came the
above-named	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment	
executed the same of his/her own free will for the	
enceded the same of his net own neowin to the	e purposse mercur sor rorm.
SEAL	
	Notary Public

INVENTOR 3

Signature: <u>Henn J Claydon</u> GLEN SCOTT CLAYDON	Date: 5/28/04
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 5/28/69
Witnessed by: MICOLE A. Forman Printed Name of Witness NICOLE A. EVEKS Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>5/38/04</u>
5/28/04 [Date]	GLEN SCOTT CLANDON
State of:) SS: County of:)	
This day of, 2 above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignme executed the same of his/her own free will for the	
SEAL	Notary Public

INVENTOR 4

Signature:	Date: 06/01/2004
Witnessed by: Market Mill. Signature	Date: 6/01/2004
Mathew Vielsen Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by Lambit Daslyn	Date: 6/1/04
Signature	

SAMHITA DASGUITA Printed Name of Witness

n6/01/2004 [Date]		ANIS ZRIBI
State of:) County of:)	SS:	
This day of		before me personally came the
above-named		to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing	g assignment, wh	o acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free	will for the purpe	oses therein set forth.
	,	
SEAL		

Page 5 of 7

Notary Public

INVENTOR 5

Witnessed by: Signature Date: 5/2	silve
	<u>Sjor</u>
Stan Weaver Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: 4 Even Date: 5/6 Nicole A Evens	∞ <u>104</u>
Printed Name of Witness 5/28/04	
	EAN MEYER
State of:	
This day of, 20 before me personabove-named to me personabove	ersonally came th
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set	
SEAL Notai	ry Public

INVENTOR 6	**
Signature: WEI-CHENG TIAN	Non Date: May 28,200 U
Witnessed by: Hall Signature Appen Knobcoch	Date: May 28, 2004
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: K-Subvauce Signature K-Subramanian	Date: May 28, 2004
May 28, 2004	Wei-Chery Vian
[Date]	WEI-CHENG TLAN
State of:	
This <u>28t</u> day of <u>Ma/</u>	, 20 before me personally came the
above-named	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assigns executed the same of his/her own free will for	·
SEAL	Notary Public

Page 7 of 7